09-07-2006



103303483

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Execution Date:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Robin WILSON July 17, 2006 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Grand Change of Name	Name: INNOVISION RESEARCH & TECHNOLOGY PLC 33 Sheep Street Cirencester, Gloucestershire, GL7 1RQ United Kingdom Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: See Above	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No(s): 11/362,311 filed February 24, 2006 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:	date of the application is
Name: Brian P. Hopkins, Esq. Address: MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS GLOVSKY and POPEO, P.C. 666 Third Avenue - 24 th Floor New York, New York 10017	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ The Commissioner is authorized to charge Deposit Account No: 50-0311, Reference No. 28253-502-059, Customer No. 35437 for any deficiencies.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Brian P. Hopkins, Reg. No. 42,669 Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: (3)	

09/06/2006 DBYRNE

00000067 11362311

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

01 FC:8021

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES
Of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P. O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

(U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as assignors, have made an invention entitled:

NFC DEVICE AND APPARATUS

for which we filed an application for United States Letters Patent on February 24, 2006 (Application No. 11/362,311); and

WHEREAS, INNOVISION RESEARCH & TECHNOLOGY PLC, a company organized under the laws of England and Wales, whose post office address is 33 Sheep Street, Circnester, Gloucestershire, GL7 1RQ, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

1/2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

First Assignor

Robin WILSON

c/o INNOVISION RESEARCH & TECHNOLOGY PLC

33 Sheep Street,

Cirencester,

Gloucestershire, GL7 1RQ,

United Kingdom

Citizenship:

British

Signature:

Date:

2/2